7-7-30

MINERAL SURVEY No. 4185

		A.	rizona		Land D	istrict
		FIE	ELD NO	OTES		
	OF THE	SURVE	Y OF THE	MINING C	CLAIM OF	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Old Glory Min	ing	Company			
]	KNOWN AS	THE		
OI	D GLORY NO. 2	and	OLD GLO	RY_NO.	4 lod	8s
	*	or	o Blanco			Mining District,
Se	enta Cruz		County	,41	izona	
ection 7	, 7	owns	hip 23 S		, Ran	ge 11 E G & S R B & M
Survey	ed under instruc	ctions	datedp	ecember	c10 ,	
			Ву	Ralph		tz. U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	ClaimSlocated .	Apri	1 7, 192	9; Dec	6,	, 19 34, respectively
	Survey commer	rced	Februar	y 21.		, 19 36
	Survey complet	ed	Februa	ry 24,		, 19 36
	Address of claim	nant*.	s attorn			Knapp. Arizona.
	D.	ATES C	OF AMENDEI	D LOCATIO	ONS	

-822			1			U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: \$837

```
Mineral Survey No. 4185 was made with a Gurley & Sons
                                         Precise Transit, Light Mountain Model, with horizontal limb 6.25 inches in diameter, having two double opposite verniers, and full vertical citrcle 5 inches in diameter,
     verniers, and full vertical citrcle 5 inches in diameter having one double vernier; the verniers read to one minute of arc; the eye piece is equipped with a prismatic eye piece with colored glass slide for making direct observations upon the sun. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order. An a. m. altitude observation of the sun for time and azimuth, and at noon on the meridian for latitude, were made at Cor. No. 2 of the Old Glory No. 4 lode, the details of which observations are shown in the claculation sheets herewith submitted for examination. All azimuths in this record are referred to the true meridian thus determined, by the method of deflection angles and calculated courses.
                                        The lines were measured with a Lufkin steel tape, 150 feet in length, graduated to feet, tenths and hundredths for the entire length; a Kueffel & Esser steel tape,
                      300 feet in length, graduated to fee, tenths, and hyndredths for the entire length; a Lufkin steel tape, 25 feet in length, graduated to feet, inches and fractions of inches for the entire length. All tapes were compared with a Lufkin standard at the time of the beginning of
                                        the survey and found corrections of this survey were run by
    the ground,
                                        direct methods.
            The magnetic variation observed at each corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 130 50 AE.
     a manuage of rocks 5 feet high with 5 feet base bear
                                                                                         . 10 15 OLD GLORY NO. 2 lode.
                                        Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Old Glory No. 2 lode
                                       Set a granite rock, 25x10x8 ins., 16 inches in the ground, for Cor. No. 1, marked 1-4185 OG2; from which
                                          A mesquite tree, 8 ins. diam., 20 ft. high, bears vins. 25 10 W 25.70ft. dist., merked BT x 174185006211
                                          S 78° 55' E 65.3 ft. dist., marked BT x 1-4185 OG2
                                              A monument of rocks 3 feet high with 3 foot base bears
                                     it as Westerly, 3 feet x Olx 2 x 10 x tistasup a tel
the ground
                                              Cor. No. 4 of the Old Glory No. 4 lode of this survey
          read , as id debears N 14° 49' E 418.9 ft. to fremunon
                                             The 1/4 Cor. of Secs. 7 and 18, T 23 S, R 11 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 89 50 W 896.5 ft. dist., being an
                                                   iron post, 1 in. diam., 24 ins. above the ground, formly set in ground and mound of stones and marked
                                                   as described in the official record.
     center, being a mound
                                                           efnes bredtuce and for noitesol land content of the second sections of the second seco
                                      intersect line 4-1 of the Old Glory No. 4 lode of this survey at S 58° 05' W 268.08 ft. from Cor. No. 4
               289.48
               600.0
                                       intersect road, 10 ft. wide, course easterly
               660.01
                                      intersect old gravity tram, mine to mill, course easterly
                                      WitnessaCorner. toiCor. [No: 2 Moor etimers a tes
                                            Set a granite rock, 26x10x7 ins., 4 inches in the
           nonument of rocks 5 feet high with 5 feet base beer
```

II R. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE; 1931 G- \$155

3

2	- LVallation - Community and the Community and t
Feet nos s v latnozi	Iground to bed rock, surrounded by a monument of rocks, to marked WC x 2-418500G2 init, lizher established for the distribution of the contract of the contrac
0.00cm one pris-	Point for Corlino. 2, and ron pipe driven in center of culch, 150 feet wide, course easterly, permanent mon- ument impractical, from which the state of the course of the
ne dis	N 56 02 E 12.8 ft. dist. marked BT z 2-4185 0G2
no noon . 2 of observa-	to rhyalite rock in place. 79x95 inst, 58 ins. above the ground bears N'335 335 W 57.7 ft. dist., marked hold BR x 2-4185 OG2. weren stoods not should put hi myons ore snott sint hi shtumize Thence 65 25 1 E 10 bottim himsetob sunt naibirem ourt out bornelet ore
record ed. by	mitted for expression in the true and state this mitted for expression and the true meridien thus determined to the true meridient thus determined the true meridient the true meridient thus determined the tru
cc. 4.52	Intersect line 3-4 of the Old Glory No. 4 lode of this t survey, at 13:155 W.1236.0 ft. Trom vor. No. 4, thereoft, tell before the control of
30010 n	Original location for the north endicenter, being a function of books of feet high with or feet base
De 1600000	ruo cor inches for the entire length. 5 de the
Aq una	Set a granite rock 26x10x9 ins., 114 inches in the ground, 10 for Cor. No J 3,0 marked 34185 0G2 from which
r of the	N. 14° 30 E 10136 ft. dist. marked BT x 3-4185 OG2
	A monument of rocks 3 feet high with 3 feet base bears southeasterly 8.7 ft. dist.
	a .ou yrold off Thence & 24° 35° Eta minniges
, 5 1060.0dd	Cross Old Glory Gulch 20 feet wide, course easterly
1092.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course easterly
	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southwesterly
1370.0	Tooss road, 100 ft. wide, course northeasterly
1500.0	To Cor. No. 4 d tool & diw daid tool & shoot to themunom A Set a quartzite rock 25x10x8 ins., V16 inches in the ground
voviue :	for Cor. No. 4, marked 4-4185 OG2; from which
	A monument of rocks. 3 feet high with 3 feet base, bears southeasterly 3 feet.
ns anis	No other bearing objects available.
marked	no senote to busomhence Su65 25 178 vintil
300.0	Original location for the southend center, being a mound of rocks 3 feet high with 3 feet base.
600.0	Cor. No. 1 and place of the beginning to state 84.983
	viretase esquosoLD GLORYINO! 4blode: osatetni 0.000
v. tetase	Beginning at Corimno. It of the cold Glory No. 14 lode,
ont	Set a granite rock, 27x10x5 ins., 19 inches in the 34f ground for Cor. No. 1, marked 1-4185 0G4; from which a monument of rocks 3 feet high with 3 feet base bears
The state of the state of	

of A. Government printing oppice: 1931 6-8155

4

1390.0 Terminal of 'Old Gravity Tram, course southeasterly Cor. No. 411 El W 06 8 minner, adet . 11 el

1500.0

sut a ni

face o

Set a granite rock, 26x13x10 ins., set 16 inches in the ground for Cor. No. 4, marked 4-4185 0G4; from which ninnin

> A Monument of rocks 3 feet high with 3 feet base, bears easterly 4 feet grimer

> > # 8 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1831 6-8155

Japone of .J'

morina -	4185	OH	SURVEY	MINERAL

4 No other bearing objects available bears W 160 58 8 Speed to dist., being a 132.00 Original location for the south end center, being a mound 300.0 of rocks 3 feet high with 3 foot base Cross road, 10 feet wide, course southeasterly 225.0 Intersect line 1-2 of the Old Glory No. 2 lode of this survey at S 24° 35' E 1210.52 ft. from true. point for Cor. 268.08 Intersect line 4-1 of Survey No. 415. Pogrady Col No. 1 cor. No. 1 and place of the beginning 600.0 Cross road, 10 ft. sanil addise ensterly The presumed course of the vein of each of the several lode locations embraced in this survey, counted from the respective points of discovery, is as follows:-Old Glory No. 2 lode, N 24° 35' W 1100 ft., and S 24° 35' E 400 ft. .jest & viratewitues aread Old Glory No. 4 lode, N 31 55: W 585 ft., and S 31 55: E 915 ft. Thence N 58 05' E I .ou volo bio icia .on AREAS to 4-8 anil jose anil Sailles Total Area, Old Glory No. 2 lode - - - - 20.661 but som a garded , Total area, Old Glory No. 4 lode Enlar - 20.661 area in conflict with Sur. No. 4151 Old Glory No. 1 lode - - - - 5.859 Old Glory No. 2 lode of this survey - - - 5.241 therly Set a granite rock, 20x10roins., 18 inches in the ground for Cor. to. 5, nar MOITASOLES OCA; from which This survey is located in the S 1/2 of Sec. 7, T 23 S, R 11 E, G & S R B & M, Afizona. The survey of each of the lode locations of this survey is identical with the original location as marked on the ground, the ground state of the ground sidt to abol 2 . or Tol EXPENDITURE OF \$500 to assert of the co. I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the lode locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500, and that said improvements consist of:therly No. 1 The discovery cut of the 'Old Glory No. 2 lode, the face of which being the discovery point, is on the center line 400 ft. from the south end center; 6 ft. wide, ig ft. #806, running S 50° W 15 ft. to face. Value \$ 75 No. 2 An open cut, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 3
S 4 55' W 630. It; 5 ft. wide, 12 ft. face running
S 67 E 21 ft. to face. At face of open cut is a tunnel
4x6 ft., running S 67 E 36 ft. to breast. At face of
open cut is a second tunnel and ft., running S 10° E

31 ft. to breast

P 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1931 6-8155

6

Value of open cut and tunnels \$ 728

- No. 3

 An open cut, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 1

 N 23° 10' W 640 ft., 5 ft. wide, 12 ft. face, running

 S 77° W 24 ft. to face. At face is tunnel 5X7 ft.,

 running S 77° W 9 ft. to face. (This improvement starts on

 Old Glory No. 2 and runs into Old Glory No. 4, therefore

 a 1/2 interest is allotted to each of the two claims of

 this survey) Total Value \$270

 Value of 1/2 interest \$135
- No. 1 The discovery cut of the Old Glory No. 4 lode, the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line 585 ft. from the north end center; 5 ft. wide, 15 ft. face, running S 58° W 24 ft. to face. At face of open cut is tunnel 4x6 ft., running S 58° W 28 ft. to breast.

Value of open cut and tunnel \$480

No. 2 An open cut, the mouth of which bears from the north end center S 30° 10' E 625 ft., 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S 58° W 24 ft. to face; at face of open cut is tunnel 4x6 ft. running S 58° W 9 ft. to face Value of open cut and tunnel \$215

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

Old Mill Building: - Frame, rock and sheet iron structure; one portion 70 x 70 feet; other 45 x 45 feet; the southwest corner of which bears N 15° E 495 ft. from Cor. No. 1 of the Old Glory No. 2 lode

Dam: A solid masonary structure, 7 feet wide on top, 100 feet long, 40 feet high at deepest point, the center of the east end bears from Cor. No. 3 of the Old Glory No. 2 lode S 14° 20° E 425 ft.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This survey is adjoined on the southwest by the Old Glory No. 1 lode, Sur. No. 4131.

4. GOVERNMENT PRINCING OFFICE: 1931 5-8155

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS

LIST OF NAMES

A list of the names of the individuals employed by also
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Ged Glory mining Company
known as the Old Glory no. 2 and Eld glory no. 4 Lode
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
James J. Foole, Chainman.
····, Chainman,
, Axman.
- Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS
W. I., James J. Foote
and , do solemnly swear that we assisted Rath R.
, United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Geld Glory mung Company
known as the Eld Glory ho. 2 and Geld Glory no. 4 Loden
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the Office Cadastral Engineer, at Thoenix are one.
, James J. Foot , Chainman.
, Chainman,
, Axman.
, Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 26 L
day of tebruay, 1936
LA Cagill
My Commission Expires February 20, 1940 Notary Tublic
GOVERNMENT PRIDRYING OFFICE 6—1048

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

FINAL OATH OF U. S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,			
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instruc	Acting			
Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona	dated December 10, 1935			
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	United States, the official regulations Acting			
and instructions thereunder, and the instruct	ions of said/Office Cadastral Engineer,			
faithfully and correctly executed the survey of				
Old Glory Mining Company	, known as the			
Old Glory No. 2 and Old Glory No	• 4 lodes			
situate in Oro Blanco				
Santa Cruz County,	Arizona , in Section			
7 Township No. 23 S	Range No. 11 E. G.& S.R.B.& M			
and designated as Survey No. 4185				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately				
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground	d, and described in the attached copy of			
the location certificate, which was received b	y me from the Office Cadastral Engineer			
with said instructions, and that all corners o	f said survey have been established and			
perpetuated in strict accordance with the law	, official regulations and instructions			
thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that	the foregoing are the true and original			
field notes of said survey and my report there	in, and that the labor expended and im-			
provements made upon said mining claim by claim	ant or 1ts			
grantors are as therein fully stated, and tha	t the character, extent, location, and			
itemized value thereof are specified therein w	vith particularity and full detail, and			
that no portion of said labor or improvements	so credited to this claim has been in-			
cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.				
	Raffl Mos (U.S. Mineral Surveyor)			
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph I				
J. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me D. M. Simps	on, Notary Public			
	this 20th			
day of April , 1936	a Mempson			
	1 The state of the			
	Notary Pyblic, in and for the			
	County of Cochise, State of			

Arizona.
My commission expires Aug. 9, 1937

ACTING OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

Department of the Interior

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

Phoenix, Arizona
July 29 , 19
I/Office Cadastral Engineer, at Phoenix, Art zone
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve
of the mining claim of
Old Glory Mining Company
known as the CLD GLORY NO.2 and CLD GLORY NO.4 lodgs
situate in Oro Blanco
Mining District Santa Cruz County Arizona
in Section, Township No23 S, Range No11 E, ar
designated as Survey No
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will,
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therei
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
I further certify that Five Hundred Dollars worth of labor has been expended or improvement
made upon, or for the benefit of, each location embraced in said mining claim by claiman
orgrantors
and that said improvements consist of 5 cuts and 5 tunnels, total value
<u> </u>

and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at Phoenix,
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Shermen C. Fiske
Acting Office Cadastral Engineer.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

At Phoenix, Arizona,	
July 29	19 36
Acting	10
I/Office Cadastral Engineer at Phoenix, Arizona,	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey	of the
Mining Claim of	
Old Glory Mining Company	
, known	as the
OLD GLORY NO.2 and OLD GLORY NO.4 lodes	
situate in mining d	istrict,
Santa Cruz County, Arizona	
in Section 7, Township No. 23 S., Range No. 11 E.	. 0.&
S.R.B.& M., designated as Survey No. 4185	
executed by, U. S. M	ineral
Surveyor, February 21 - 24 , 19 36, under my instructions	
December 10, 19 35, have been critically examined and the nec	essary
corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they des	scribe,
are hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for sur	vey is
on file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said location certificate is included	d and
made a part of the transcript of the field notes.	
Sherman E. Frisks	
Acting Office Cadastral Engin	eer.

6-7181 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1839